PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 2012-86

Resolution of the Board of Directors
Of the Plumas Eureka Community Services District,
Certifying Balloting Results of the Mail Ballot Election
Held on March 6, 2012 for a Special Tax Measure
For Fire Suppression, Protection and Emergency Response Services

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Plumas Eureka Community Services District (the "District") on October 17, 2011 adopted Resolution 2011-84 calling for a mail ballot election to seek voter approval, which requires approval by two-thirds of the registered voters of the District voting thereon, for a special tax for the purpose of maintaining appropriate fire protection and emergency response services, and to approve an increase in the District appropriations limit, in accordance with the existing election regulations and the California Constitution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Plumas Eureka Community Services District does resolve as follows:

1. The tabulation of votes cast by the registered voters of the Plumas Eureka Community Services District has been completed by the Elections Office of Plumas County and is submitted to the Clerk of the Board of Directors as follows:

Total Registered Voters Total Votes Cast (returned by 8:00 pm on March 6, 2012)		234 138
Plumas Eureka Community Services District Special Tax Measure for Fire Suppression, Protection and Emergency Response Services (2/3 required to pass)	Votes	Percent
YES	98	71.01%
NO	40	28.99%

- 2. Therefore, as determined by the ballots processed, the measure has passed.
- 3. As approved by the voters, the special tax shall continue until repealed by the Board of Directors or by the voters. The special tax amounts shall be levied against all taxable real property, and will be added to CSD service bills within the Plumas Eureka Community Services District beginning with the regular July 2012 billing cycle. The increase in the District's appropriations limit shall be deemed effective beginning in the 2012-2013 fiscal year.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors held on April 11, 2012 by the following vote:

AYES: Tretten, Machado, Shepard, Seglum

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT: Walker

ELMER TRETTEN, Chairman of the Board Plumas Eureka Community Services District

ATTEST:

TERESA CUNNINGHAM Secretary to the Board